## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RandomPerfect, LLC	12/12/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dr. Sanford H. Robbins III	
Street Address:	404 Beards Dock Crossing	
City:	Annapolis	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21403	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6922646

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (301)948-7774

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-948-7775

Email: rocky@legalplanner.com

Correspondent Name: Lieberman & Brandsdorfer, LLC

Address Line 1: 802 Still Creek Lane

Address Line 4: Gaithersburg, MARYLAND 20878

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1177-201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rochelle Lieberman, Esq.

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

=OP \$40.00 6

PATENT REEL: 017586 FRAME: 0355

# The Constitution of the Constitution of PATENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, RandomPerfect, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland, having a principal place of business at 404 Beards Dock Crossing, Annapolis, MD 21403, assigns, conveys, and transfers to Dr. Sanford H. Robbins, III, an individual citizen and resident of the State of Maryland, also having a principal place of business at 404 Beards Dock Crossing, Annapolis, MD 21403, all right, title, and interest it has in, to, and under the patent(s) listed and identified below as:

<u>Title</u>	<u>Serial No.</u>	<u>Date Filed</u>	U.S.Patent No.
Method and System	10/201,210	Sept. 30, 2002	6,922,646
for Random Sampling	ing an <mark>g pangan</mark> an ing kabupatèn	e din septimble, me enemare company	en Company of the company of the company

This assignment includes an assignment of all goodwill in connection with said patent; and the right to sue for all infringements, past, present, and future.

Dated: 12/12/2005

RandomPerfect, LLC

By:

Name: Dr. Sanford H. Robbins, III

VANCOUS

Title: MANAGEL

PATENT REEL: 017586 FRAME: 0356

**RECORDED: 05/09/2006**